

(216) 861-1365 FAX: (216) 861-0714

September 12, 2000

Registration Section

Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: 5 Across Farms Ltd.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following documents pertaining to the above-captioned in the following documents pertaining the documents pertaining the documents pertaining the documents pertaining the documents pertain the documents per liability company:

- Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company 1.
- 2. A check in the amount of \$155.00 to cover the filing fee, designation of registered agent fee, and certified copy fee.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Very truly yours,

Ann Marie Hawkins

AMH:mc enclosures

g:\Sacrossfarmltd\letters\f\secstate



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 19, 2000

ANN MARIE HAWKINS 1267 WEST 9TH STREET, SUITE 500 CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1014

SUBJECT: 5 ACROSS FARM LTD. Ref. Number: W00000022800

We have received your document for 5 ACROSS FARM LTD. and your checking \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", "limited liability company" or their abbreviation "L.C." or "L.L.C."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 400A00049279

HAWKINS AND CO., L.P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 1267 WEST 9TH STREET, SUITE 500 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-1014

> (216) 861-1365 FAX: (216) 861-0714

> > September 25, 2000

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: 5 Across Farms L.L.C.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following documents pertaining to the above-captioned limited liability company:

- 1. Corrected Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company
- 2. Copy of letter from Florida Department of State requesting correction of Articles of Organization for above entity.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Very truly yours,

Ann Marie Hawkins

AMH:sb enclosures

29 PM

= n o

g:\Sacrossfarmltd\letters\2flsecstate

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

5 Across Farm L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

515 Wildwood Lane Naples, Florida 34105

ADDICT D III	Designand Agent	Degistered Offi	ice & Register	ed Agent's Signature
A 12'1'11 '1 11' 111 -	RAMISTERAN AUGIN	Keokieren Unii	ICE, IX INCRIBICI	en wacht a diamente

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

H. Kent Stanner	HAS:
Name	m
515 Wildwood Lane	뜻유
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	E.S.
Naples FL 34105	SE .
City, State, and Zip	E E

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Kent Stanner Stanner

Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

H. Kent Stanner

Typed or printed name of signee

FILING FEES:

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- 30.00 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL)
 5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)